

# European Motor Vehicle Assistance

## Insurance Product Information Document

Company: AWP P&C SA and is administered in the United Kingdom by Allianz Global Assistance, a trading name of AWP Assistance UK Ltd

Registered office in England: PO Box 74005, 60, Gracechurch Street, London, EC3P 3DS.

Registration No: 1710361, authorised in France and the UK and subject to limited regulation by the Prudential Regulation Authority and the Financial Conduct Authority.

Product: CBC Breakdown Cover with assistance by Allianz Global Assistance.

**This document only provides a basic summary of policy cover. The full terms and conditions of the contract are shown on the policy document, which you should read carefully to ensure you have the cover you need.**

### What is this type of insurance?

This policy provides motor breakdown cover. Roadside Assistance is provided in the event of an emergency when the vehicle is immobilized to ensure immediate repairs or towing to the nearest authorized garage. Further benefits may apply depending on the level of cover purchased. The level of cover chosen is shown on your confirmation email.



### What is insured?

- ✓ **Cover before you leave:** Breakdown assistance & Replacement vehicle
- ✓ **Emergency roadside repairs & getting your vehicle to a garage:** Assistance at the roadside & recovery to nearest repairer (if required)
- ✓ **Getting you home or helping you continue your journey:** Replacement vehicle, Additional accommodation & missed ferry/motorail connections
- ✓ **Spare parts delivered for essential repairs:** Arrange & pay to send to a specialist repairer
- ✓ **Damage to the vehicle after theft or attempted theft:** Arrange & pay for emergency repairs or replacement parts
- ✓ **Getting the insured vehicle back:** Vehicle storage & Returning the vehicle
- ✓ **Collecting the insured vehicle from Continental Europe:** Vehicle collection & Vehicle storage
- ✓ **If there is no driver available for the insured vehicle:** Transporting Home, Vehicle storage & Additional accommodation
- ✓ **Customs duty cover:** Vehicle disposal & Duty cost
- ✓ **Guarantee of Spanish bail deposits:** Arrange & pay to avoid the vehicle or driver being held due to an accident
- ✓ **Legal expenses:** Judicial hearing in Continental Europe & Judicial hearing in UK



### What is not insured?

- ✗ Vehicles exceeding size or age limits in the policy wording
- ✗ Any costs that we have not authorized
- ✗ More than the maximum benefit limits shown in the policy
- ✗ Claim circumstances that you were aware of before your policy was issued
- ✗ Vehicles that are not roadworthy, non-compliant with the relevant legislation and that do not have a valid MOT



### Are there any restrictions on cover?

- ! Cover is only available for persons using the vehicle for their own personal use, and who is not a motor trader, garage, business or individual dealing in the buying and selling or repair of motor vehicles
- ! The policy contains exclusion relating to specific circumstances
- ! The breakdown of a caravan or trailer is not covered. However if the towing vehicle has a breakdown we will recover the caravan or trailer if it does not exceed the size limit in the policy wording
- ! There are general conditions that you have to meet for cover to apply



### Where am I covered?

The vehicle is covered in the UK & Continental European Zone 1 or Zones 1 & 2 depending on the cover selected. Please refer to the policy wording for a full list of countries covered.



### What are my obligations?

- Answer any pre-sale questions as truthfully and accurately as possible.
- Read your policy carefully to ensure you have the cover you need.
- Tell us as soon as possible if there are any changes to your circumstances that may affect your cover, or if it is likely you will need to make a claim.
- If you need to make a claim, always contact us first before making arrangements of your own.



### When and how do I pay?

You will need to pay your policy premium in full in order for cover to apply. All cover will end if payment is incomplete or rejected, or if the policy is cancelled.

The premium can be paid using one of the payment options given to you by the seller of this insurance.



### When does the cover start and end?

The cover starts at the date indicated in the policy.



### How do I cancel the contract?

You have 14 days from the date of receiving your policy documents, to ensure that they meet your requirements. If you wish to cancel the contract during this period, you should contact Eversure Limited.

Your premium will be refunded in full, although if you have asked us to perform or provide the services given under the policy, we will recover the costs for providing these services.

You may still cancel the contract after this 14 day cancellation period but no refund will be made.